GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4310
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004

VISIT OF ISRAELIDELEGATION
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Saradgi Shri lgbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high level defence delegation from Israel visited India in July, 2004; and

(b) if so, the outcome of the discussion held between India and Israel?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIPRANAB MUKHERJEE)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The two organisations Defence Research and Development Organisation and Directorate of Defence Research and Development
Israel had discussions on collaborative research programmes in the field of computational fluid dynamics (CFD), micro electro
mechanical system (MEMS) and smart technologies and joint development of fiber optical gyroscope, electro optics and electronic
warfare (EW) systems.
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